# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FSJC XIII, LLC		112/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q.E.D. ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3726
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1326593	WELL WIZARD
Registration Number:	1340332	PURGE MIZER
Registration Number:	1353799	SAMPLE PRO
Registration Number:	1586274	PULSE PUMP
Registration Number:	1733998	QUICK FILTER
Registration Number:	1933419	MICRO PURGE
Registration Number:	2102638	E-Z TRAY
Registration Number:	2085423	E-Z STACKER
Registration Number:	2055061	FERRET
Registration Number:	3094817	RETRIEVER
Registration Number:	2047057	GENIE
Registration Number:	1872234	AUTO PUMP
Registration Number:	1898576	AP
Registration Number:	1892052	sos TRADEMARK

REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0124

\$540.00

	4024978	EASY BOLT
Registration Number:	3151425	IRON HORSE
Registration Number:	3185288	WATER-TO-WEB
Registration Number:	2205262	EN CORE
Registration Number:	3298139	E
Registration Number:	2511001	TERRA CORE
Registration Number:	3088047	ACCUCORE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612 371 3970
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM LLP

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM FSJC RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE HEIKKILA
Signature:	/connieheikkila/
Date:	12/31/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=FSJC TM\_20131231132402#page1.tif

source=FSJC TM\_20131231132402#page2.tif

source=FSJC TM\_20131231132402#page3.tif

source=FSJC TM\_20131231132402#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0125

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 31st day of December, 2013, by FSJC XIII, LLC, in its capacity as agent

("Agent"), in favor of Q.E.D. ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Michigan corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark

Security Agreement dated June 25, 2012, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2012 at reel number 4807 and frame number

0624.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company,

such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more

effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

1229/22443-021 current/40501070v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0126 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FSIC XIII, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Stephen J. Czech

Its:

Executive Officer

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Grantor	Mark	United States Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	WELL WIZARD	1326593	November 10, 1982	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	PURGE MIZER	1340332	September 13, 1984	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	SAMPLEPRO	1353799	October 25, 1984	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	PULSE PUMP	1586274	March 6, 1989	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	QUICK FILTER	1733998	March 14, 1991	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	MICRO PURGE	1933419	May 20, 1992	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	E-Z TRAY	2102638	December 11, 1995	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	E-Z STACKER	2085423	January 17, 1996	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	FERRET	2055061	May 9, 1996	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	RETRIEVER	3094817	June 7, 2005	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	GENIE	2047057	May 15, 1995	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	AUTO PUMP	1872234	September 17, 1993	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	АР	1898576	September 17, 1993	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	sos	1892052	September 17, 1993	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	EASY BOLT	4024978	July 29, 2010	
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	IRON HORSE	3151425	Vanuary 26, 2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0128

Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	WATER-TO-WEB	3185288	June 7, 2005
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	EN CORE	2,205,262	November 24, 1998
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	E & Design	3,298,139	September 25, 2007
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	TERRA CORE	2,511,001	November 20, 2001
Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.	ACCUCORE	3,088,047	May 2, 2006

RECORDED: 12/31/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0129